OP \$165.00 7642307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMOOTH Corporation		09/12/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iFLOOR Inc.	
Street Address:	17616 West Valley Highway	
City:	Tukwila	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76423072	IFLOOR.COM
Serial Number:	78634926	IFLOOR.COM
Serial Number:	78716793	IFLOOR
Serial Number:	78687018	FLOORSHOP.COM
Serial Number:	76222730	FLOORSHOP.COM
Serial Number:	78691826	WESTHOLLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)587-2308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mburke@cairncross.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen Burke
Address Line 1: 524 Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen Burke

REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0481

900097459

Signature:	/maureendburke/		
Date:	01/25/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles 2007 09-12 - Amendment (00574520)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0482

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

September 12, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON

09/12/07 1133851-001 \$50.00 K #24830 tid:1364720

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SMOOTH CORPORATION

UBI: 601 968 460

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, SMOOTH Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of this corporation is "SMOOTH Corporation".
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this Corporation is "iFLOOR Inc.".

3. The amendment was adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on May 14, 2007. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5), shareholder action is not required.

DATED the day of September, 2007.

SMOOTH Corporation

By: Brenda Morris

Its: Chief Financial Officer

{00531491.DOC;3}

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0483